Location:

Schedule:

Facilities:

Meet Director:

Safety Director:

Meet Referee:

Eligibility:

Exception:

Rules:

Officials:

HFY Sprint Meet
Sunday July 21, 2019

Richard A. Henson Family YMCA
715 South Schumaker Drive
Salisbury, MD 21804

(410) 749-0101

Warm-ups begin at 7:30 am with the session starting at 9:00 am. The meet will
follow the DSA Championships events order. Relays will all be mixed (any
combination of boys and girls).

Indoor 6 lanes, 25-yard pool, non-turbulent lane lines.

A seeding area with a Clerk-of-Course will be used. Shoes are required by all
when outside of pool area. A drop off area for shoes will be available for
swimmers.

Jazmine Bailey
(410)749-0101
hfyswimteam@ymcachesapeake.org

Billy Burke

Marla Schmidt
(410)251-3085
mschmidtS55@jicloud.com

Open to all DSA swimmers who have not qualified for more than 1 individual events
for DSA Championships.

A swimmer who has qualified for one (1) DSA Championship event may swim in
this meet, but they may not swim the event they will swim at DSA Championships.
This meet is open to all Delmarva Swim Association registered swimmers who are
registered as of July 1, 2018 and will swim the age of the swimmer as of May 31,
2019.

Applicable DSA Swimming rules shall govern this competition. USA
SWIMMING/MD SAFETY GUIDELINES AND WARM-UP PROCEDURES
WILL BE IN EFFECT FOR THE ENTIRE MEET.

All certified officials willing to volunteer please contact Marla Schmidt
at mschmidt555@jicloud.com.



Entry Information:
Times: Entry times must be in short course yards. “No Time (NT)” entries are acceptable.
Swimmers may enter up to four (4) individual events plus two (2) relays.

Fees: $5.00 per individual event, $20.00 per relay.
All entries must be received by 6:00 PM on July 18, 2019.

Mail entries fees with required signature waived to:
HFY Swim Team c/o Melissa Williams

715 S. Schumaker Drive

Salisbury, MD 21804

410-749-0101

Email address for entries is swimkids2(@hotmail.com

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO “Richard A Henson Family YMCA”

All entries must be submitted by email using Hytek’s file electronically.

Payment for all email files must be received by July 18, 2019 at 6 PM. As soon as
the files have been received through email, the Playtpi will consider them
official.

However, if payment is not forwarded by July 21, 2018, HFY reserve the right to
reseed swimmers from other teams. Teams entering with less than 10 swimmers
can submit written entries on computer entry forms or via email.

Deck seeds and deck registrations will be permitted, and the fee is $10.00 to
be paid before swimmer may compete.

The Meet Director reserves the right to limit entries.

Awards:
Ribbons will be awarded for 1t through 8" place.
Heat winner will be awarded to each heat winner.
Results: Meet results will be posted on line @ www.delmarvaswim.org. An electronic

copy of results will be provided to all teams who send entries or supply the jump
drive at the meet. Results will be emailed to all teams 24 - 48 hours after the meet
has completed. Hard copies are available on request and will be mailed upon
request.

Concessions: Programs and food will be on sale throughout the meet.



Directions: From West: Proceed east on Business Route 50 (do not take the new bypass) to light at Beaglin Park Dr. Turn
Right onto Beaglin Park Dr. Proceed to fourth light (Schumaker Dr.) (Firehouse is on the corner.) Turn right onto
Schumaker Dr. Proceed % miles. YMCA is on the right.

From North: via Route 13, going south on Route 13, just past Arby’s, take Route 13 by-pass (signs to
Norfolk), not business 13. Follow Route 13 to Route 50. Take Route 50 West towards Salisbury. After

Phillip Morris Drive, take the next possible left turn onto Beaglin Park Drive. Proceed to fourth light (Schumaker Dr.)
(Firehouse is on the corner.) Turn right onto Schumaker Dr. Proceed % miles. YMCA is on the right.



Event #
Boys
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HFY Sprint Meet
Order of Events

Sunday — July 21, 2019

Warm-ups: 7:30 am Session Starts: 9:00 am

Event/Age

Mixed 6 & under 100 free relay
Mixed 7-8 100 free relay
Mixed 9-10 100 free relay
Mixed 11-12 200 free relay
Mixed 13-14 200 free relay
Mixed 15-18 200 free relay
7-8 25 fly

9-10 25 fly

11-12 50 fly

13-14 50 fly

15-18 50 fly

6 and under 25 back

7-8 25 back

9-10 25 back

11-12 50 back

13-14 50 back

15-18 50 back

6 & under 25 breast

7-8 25 breast

9-10 25 breast

11-12 50 breast

13-14 50 breast

15-18 50 breast

6 and under 25 free

7-8 25 free

9-10 25 free

11-12 50 free

13-14 50 free

15-18 50 free

9-10 100 im

11-12 100 im

13-14 100im

15-18 100 im

8 & under mixed 100 medley relay
9-10 mixed 100 medley relay
11-12 mixed 200 medley relay
13-14 mixed 2100 medley relay
15-18 mixed 100 medley relay

Event #
Girls

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60



