### **HFY Sprint Meet**

Sunday July 21, 2019

**Location**: Richard A. Henson Family YMCA

715 South Schumaker Drive Salisbury, MD 21804

(410) 749-0101

**Schedule:** Warm-ups begin at 7:30 am with the session starting at 9:00 am. The meet will

follow the DSA Championships events order. Relays will all be mixed (any

combination of boys and girls).

**Facilities:** Indoor 6 lanes, 25-yard pool, non-turbulent lane lines.

A seeding area with a Clerk-of-Course will be used. Shoes are required by all when outside of pool area. A drop off area for shoes will be available for

swimmers.

**Meet Director**: Jazmine Bailey

(410)749-0101

hfyswimteam@ymcachesapeake.org

Safety Director: Billy Burke

Meet Referee: Marla Schmidt

(410)251-3085

mschmidt555@icloud.com

**Eligibility**: Open to all DSA swimmers who have not qualified for more than 1 individual events

for DSA Championships.

**Exception**: A swimmer who has qualified for one (1) DSA Championship event may swim in

this meet, but they may not swim the event they will swim at DSA Championships. This meet is open to all Delmarva Swim Association registered swimmers who are registered as of July 1, 2018 and will swim the age of the swimmer as of May 31,

2019.

**Rules**: Applicable DSA Swimming rules shall govern this competition. USA

SWIMMING/MD SAFETY GUIDELINES AND WARM-UP PROCEDURES

WILL BE IN EFFECT FOR THE ENTIRE MEET.

Officials: All certified officials willing to volunteer please contact Marla Schmidt

at mschmidt555@icloud.com.



#### **Entry Information:**

**Times:** Entry times must be in short course yards. "No Time (NT)" entries are acceptable. Swimmers may enter up to four (4) individual events plus two (2) relays.

Fees: \$5.00 per individual event, \$20.00 per relay.

All entries must be received by 6:00 PM on July 18, 2019.

Mail entries fees with **required signature waived** to: HFY Swim Team c/o Melissa Williams 715 S. Schumaker Drive Salisbury, MD 21804 410-749-0101 Email address for entries is swimkids2@hotmail.com

#### MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "Richard A Henson Family YMCA"

All entries must be submitted by email using Hytek's file electronically. Payment for all email files must be received by July 18, 2019 at 6 PM. As soon as the files have been received through email, the Playtpi will consider them official.

However, if payment is not forwarded by July 21, 2018, HFY reserve the right to reseed swimmers from other teams. Teams entering with less than 10 swimmers can submit written entries on computer entry forms or via email.

Deck seeds and deck registrations will be permitted, and the fee is \$10.00 to be paid before swimmer may compete.

The Meet Director reserves the right to limit entries.

Awards:

Ribbons will be awarded for 1<sup>st</sup> through 8<sup>th</sup> place. Heat winner will be awarded to each heat winner.

**Results:** 

Meet results will be posted on line @ www.delmarvaswim.org. An electronic copy of results will be provided to all teams who send entries or supply the jump drive at the meet. Results will be emailed to all teams 24 - 48 hours after the meet has completed. Hard copies are available on request and will be mailed upon request.

**Concessions:** 

Programs and food will be on sale throughout the meet.

Directions: From West: Proceed east on Business Route 50 (do not take the new bypass) to light at Beaglin Park Dr. Turn Right onto Beaglin Park Dr. Proceed to fourth light (Schumaker Dr.) (Firehouse is on the corner.) Turn right onto Schumaker Dr. Proceed ½ miles. YMCA is on the right.

From North: via Route 13, going south on Route 13, just past Arby's, take Route 13 by-pass (signs to

Norfolk), not business 13. Follow Route 13 to Route 50. Take Route 50 West towards Salisbury. After

Phillip Morris Drive, take the next possible left turn onto Beaglin Park Drive. Proceed to fourth light (Schumaker Dr.) (Firehouse is on the corner.) Turn right onto Schumaker Dr. Proceed ½ miles. YMCA is on the right.

# HFY Sprint Meet Order of Events

## **Sunday – July 21, 2019**

Warm-ups: 7:30 am Session Starts: 9:00 am

Event #	Event/Age	Event # Girls
Boys 1	Mixed 6 & under 100 free relay	GITIS
2	Mixed 6 & under 100 free relay  Mixed 7-8 100 free relay	
3	Mixed 9-10 100 free relay	
4	Mixed 9-10 100 free relay	
5	Mixed 11-12 200 free relay	
6	Mixed 15-18 200 free relay	
7	7-8 25 fly	8
9	9-10 25 fly	10
11	11-12 50 fly	12
13	13-14 50 fly	14
15	15-18 50 fly	16
17	6 and under 25 back	18
19	7-8 25 back	20
21	9-10 25 back	22
23	11-12 50 back	24
25	13-14 50 back	26
27	15-18 50 back	28
29	6 & under 25 breast	30
31	7-8 25 breast	32
33	9-10 25 breast	34
35	11-12 50 breast	36
37	13-14 50 breast	38
39	15-18 50 breast	40
41	6 and under 25 free	42
43	7-8 25 free	44
45	9-10 25 free	46
47	11-12 50 free	48
49	13-14 50 free	50
51	15-18 50 free	52
53	9-10 100 im	54
55	11-12 100 im	56
57	13-14 100im	58
59	15-18 100 im	60
61	8 & under mixed 100 medley relay	
62	9-10 mixed 100 medley relay	
63	11-12 mixed 200 medley relay	
64	13-14 mixed 2100 medley relay	
65	15-18 mixed 100 medley relay	